

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES.—Concluded.

Description of Work.	* Approximate Quantities.		Rates.		Amount.	
					\$ cts.	\$ cts.
Brought forward						
Dry masonry (retaining walls, etc.).....	C. yards	5,000	Per c. yd	4 00		20,000 00
Paving.....	do	1,000	do	3 00		3,000 00
Concrete.....	do	1,000	do	6 00		6,000 00
Rip-rap.....	do	1,000	do	3 00		3,000 00
Cast-iron pipes, 3 ft. diameter inside, 1 in thick, laid in concrete (the concrete not included in this item).....	L. feet.	500	Per l. ft.	10 00		5,000 00
Hand-laying rock embankments where slopes are steeper than 1 to 1 (labor only).....	C. yards	15,000	Per c. yd	0 75		11,250 00
Timber, bridge superstructure, 150 feet clear.....	No.	8	Per span	7,500 00		60,000 00
do do 125 do	do	1	do	6,250 00		6,250 00
do do 100 do	do	6	do	4,000 00		24,000 00
do do 60 do	do	1	do	2,100 00		2,100 00
do do 40 do	do	3	do	1,400 00		4,200 00
(See clauses 42 and 43 of specification.)						
Timber, best quality, for beam culverts, etc.—	L. feet.	2,000	Per l. ft.	0 30		600 00
12 in. X 16 in.	do	5,000	do	0 30		1,500 00
12 in. X 12 in.	do	1,500	do	0 25		375 00
8 in. X 16 in.	do	1,400	do	0 25		350 00
8 in. X 12 in.	do		do			
Other dimensions of timber (if required to be used), at proportionate prices.						
Piles, driven (see clause 40 of specification).....	do	10,000	do	0 40		4,000 00
Round timber, for crib-wharfing, etc., not less than 12 inches diameter	do	10,000	do	0 20		2,000 00
Flattened timber in road diversion culverts, 12 in thick.	do		do			
Plank.....	do	3,000	do	0 25		750 00
Wrought iron.....	Ft. B.M.	20,000	Per M.	25 00		500 00
Cast iron.....	Lbs.	3,000	Per lb.	0 15		450 00
Ties.....	No.	500	do	0 15		75 00
Carriage of rails and fastenings from lower end of Section, including all handling.	No.	75,000	Each.	0 30		22,500 00
Track-laying.....	Tons.	3,000	Per ton.	1 00		3,000 00
Ballasting.....	Miles.	30	Miles.	300 00		9,000 00
Settling points and crossings.....	C. yards	100,000	Per c. yd	0 30		30,000 00
Public road level crossings, comprising timber cattle-guards, planking, small timber culverts under approaches, and notice-boards, complete.....	No.	20	Each.	25 00		500 00
To cover work which possibly may be required under clauses 18, 43 and 91 of general specification, short quantities and contingencies—add, say, \$250,000.....	do	4	do	50 00		200 00
Total.....					250,000 00	
						2,727,300 00

Operations had not commenced at end of March, 1880.

* Note.—Some of the quantities printed in this column are estimated from preliminary location measurements, and may be considered roughly approximate; other items are simply conjectured, and placed herein for the purpose of obtaining rates.